3-7
Fiber Manageable Platform Solution
for CO side - 3U Family
FRM301
Fiber Media Converter FRM301 Family
   The FRM301 is a standard 3U, 19 inch rack mountable, Platform Media
Converter that features 16 line card capacity. Currently supported line cards
include Ethernet to fiber converters for 10/100 (auto), 100Base-TX, or 1000Base-

M: Multi-Mode
W: WDM
Ordering Information
Example:
 FRM301-10/100M/SC002F   Multi-mode, SC Type Connector, 2 Km
   with Advanced Features
 FRM301-10/100W/ST20AF    WDM, ST Type Connector, 20 Km with
   Advanced Features and must  be
   coupled  with FRM301-10/100W/ST20BF
 *Special note for WDM : Because WDM utilizes different wave lengths on the same physcal fiber cable, the WDM units must be matched in pairs (which we
designate as A and B). Failure to match in pairs (A unit to B unit) will not allow any transmission on the fiber link as the transmit wavelength of one unit in the pair
must match the receive wavelength of the other unit in the pair.
   FRM301-DC1      Single DC -48V power plug-in module
   FRM301-DC2     Redundant DC -48V power plug-in module